For the Year Ended June 30, 2022
(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars)

71

35. Prior period adjustments
In the prior year the Bank restated the value of its other liabilities for the year ended June
2021 to reflect the impact of the reclassification of one of its loans contracted from the
Caribbean Development Bank. The CDB/SMP-62/SFR-DMI line of credit for a Special
Mortgage Program for underprivileged housing was initially recognised as an Agency Loan
but upon further review of the loan agreement and nature of the loans granted by the Bank
under this line of credit, management agreed that the loan should be reclassified as an
AID Bank loan.  However, interest expense on the loan for the income years 2002 to 2021
was omitted from the financial statements.
The prior year financial statements were adjusted to reflect the impact of the recognition
of the interest expense on the line of credit for the years ended June 30, 2002 to June 30,
2021.
The effect of the prior period adjustments for the year ended June 30, 2021 is summarised
below:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Note $ $ $

Year ended June 30, 2021
Statement of Financial Position
Liabilities
Other Liabilities 20 13,047,268   1,646,221   14,693,489

Retained earnings 8,455,143   (1,646,221)   6,808,922

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Interest expense 26 3,675,384   82,630   3,758,014

DAIDB Annual Report 2022   / 93

DOMINICA AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRIAL AND DEVELOPMENT BANK
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended June 30, 2022
(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars)

71

35. Prior period adjustments
In the prior year the Bank restated the value of its other liabilities for the year ended June
2021 to reflect the impact of the reclassification of one of its loans contracted from the
Caribbean Development Bank. The CDB/SMP-62/SFR-DMI line of credit for a Special
Mortgage Program for underprivileged housing was initially recognised as an Agency Loan
but upon further review of the loan agreement and nature of the loans granted by the Bank
under this line of credit, management agreed that the loan should be reclassified as an
AID Bank loan.  However, interest expense on the loan for the income years 2002 to 2021
was omitted from the financial statements.
The prior year financial statements were adjusted to reflect the impact of the recognition
of the interest expense on the line of credit for the years ended June 30, 2002 to June 30,
2021.
The effect of the prior period adjustments for the year ended June 30, 2021 is summarised
below:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Note $ $ $

Year ended June 30, 2021
Statement of Financial Position
Liabilities
Other Liabilities 20 13,047,268   1,646,221   14,693,489

Retained earnings 8,455,143   (1,646,221)   6,808,922

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Interest expense 26 3,675,384   82,630   3,758,014

94 /  DAIDB Annual Report 2022

	_2.1._Approvals